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TO WHOM AVAILABLE
This rate is available to Customers that receive gas service from the Company under any Transportation Rate
Schedule who shall enter into a written contract for Storage Service from the Company.

Gas service under this rate schedule shall only be available at the sole discretion of the Company and is
cancelable by the Company on April 1 of any year.

The maximum annual storage capacity available under this rate schedule shall be 30,000,000 Therms.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Service to a Customer under this rate schedule shall be available up to a Maximum Daily Injection (MDI)
quantity and a Maximum Daily Withdrawal (MDW) quantity as defined below subject to the limitations of
this rate schedule. Company, at its sole discretion, may interrupt service whenever necessary to maintain the
integrity of its system.

Customer will deliver gas for storage service to the Company or withdraw gas from storage service on a
prearranged mutually agreed to schedule basis. Said schedule may be adjusted before the start of any gas day.
Any gas delivered to the Company for storage service is subject to the applicable Company transportation
charge at the time of delivery to the Customer's plant. The Company shall notify the Customer of its intention
to make any material change in the rate of deliveries to or receipt of gas from the Company or to discontinue
or resume delivery of gas hereunder as far as practicable in advance of and in any event not less than thirty
(30) minutes before any such change in rate of deliveries to or receipt of gas or discontinuance or resumption
of deliveries and, subject to the giving of such notice, shall have the right at any time and from time to time to
make such changes in rate of deliveries or receipts or to begin delivery and receipt to discontinue or resume
deliveries and receipts. Customer agrees, by taking service under this rate schedule that it can and will
promptly curtail or cease the take and delivery of gas hereunder within the above notice period.

CONTRACT
Any Customer requesting service hereunder shall enter into a written contract with the Company for a
minimum period of one (1) year commencing on June 1, and such contract shall continue from year to year
thereafter unless canceled by either party giving to the other sixty (60) days' prior written notice of the
termination of such contract by April 1 of the initial period or any yearly period thereafter.

Company may, at its sole discretion and upon the request of the Customer enter into a contract term for a
period in excess of the minimum one (1) year period. Such contract shall establish the contract term and
rates, within the parameters set forth under this rate schedule, mutually agreeable to both parties. The Contract
shall be subject to the cancellation provisions as stated above.
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CONTRACT (continued)
Capacity reserved for subsequent years under a multiple year contract shall not be subject to any allocation
methodology in the event requests for storage service exceed the 30,000,000 therms maximum annual storage
capacity.

DELIVERY OF GAS TO AND BY THE COMPANY
The ultimate quantity of gas to be delivered by the Company to a Customer from storage shall be subject to
line losses per the applicable rate schedule for transportation service.

The Company is making available an MDI quantity of 300,000 Therms/day for all Customers in total under
this rate schedule. The MDI will be allocated among the Customers with signed contracts for service on May
1 of each year. The initial annual allocation will be predicated upon the Customer's immediately preceding
calendar year throughput consumption. Between May and October of each year, Company, at its sole
discretion, will make available to Customers any unreserved storage capacity remaining under this storage
service subject to the rate provisions defined below.

Injections are permitted by pre-scheduling said injections any day in the period beginning June 1 and ending
October 31, within the following tolerances: 1) During the months of June and July, Customer may inject, on
any day, an amount up to 100% of their MDI quantity; 2) During the month of August, Customer may inject,
on any day, an amount up to 150% of their MDI, and 3) during the months of September and October,
Customers may inject, on any day, an amount up to 200% of their MDI. Additionally, the Company will
allow the Customers to inject pre-scheduled quantities of gas up to their daily MDI quantity during the
months of November through March. Said injections during any month during the November through March
period will be limited to six (6) times each Customers MDI quantity. Customer may request, and the
Company, in its sole discretion, may accept pre-scheduled injection quantities greater than six (6) times the
MDI during the months of November through March.

An MDW quantity of 1,500,000 Therms/day for all Customers in total under this rate schedule will be
allocated in the same manner as the MDI. Withdrawals are permitted by pre-scheduling said withdrawal any
day in the period beginning November 1 and ending March. 31. Additionally, pre-scheduled withdrawals will
be allowed during the period of June 1 to October 31 with the following restrictions: 1) during the month of
June, Customers may withdraw, on any day, an amount of their storage gas up to 50% of their MDI quantity.
2) During the months of July through October, Customer may withdraw, on any day, an amount of their
storage gas up to 100% of their MDI quantity. 3) In any month during the months of June through October
the maximum monthly withdrawal quantity will be limited to 6 times the Customer' MDI quantity. Customer
may request, and the Company in its sole discretion, may grant pre-scheduled withdrawal quantities greater
than six times the MDI during the months of June through October. If all of a Customer's gas is not
withdrawn by April 1 of any year, the Customer shall again pay the Injection Charge applicable as determined
for the following year on any such remaining balance and such balance shall be considered as a portion of the
Customer's allocated MDI.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Gary L. Neale
Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer
May 1, 1996 Hammond, Indiana May 1, 1996
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Customer Charge
$25.00 per month for ten (10) months beginning June and ending March each year.

Reservation Charge
A variable charge between 30 cents and 50 cents per therm allocated MDI therms per month for ten (10)
months beginning June and ending March each year.

Injection Charge
A variable charge between 1 cent and 7 cents per therm for all gas delivered to the Company for
storage service

Withdrawal Charge
A variable charge between 1 cent and 7 cents per therm for all gas withdrawal from the Company's
storage service during periods of normal operation of Company's distribution system

In the event the Company determines it is necessary to obtain and supply natural gas from sources other
than the Company's underground storage facilities, the Customer will be notified and will have the
option to discontinue withdrawal during this period or to continue withdrawal at the following charges:

1) Between 8 cents and 11 cents per therm for all gas withdrawn during periods except
when the Company is utilizing LNG

ii) Between 29.8 cents and 35.9 cents per therm for all gas withdrawn during periods
when the Company is utilizing LNG.

The above rates per therm for the Reservation Charge, Injection Charge, and Withdrawal Charges shall
be determined annually prior to April 1 and shall remain in effect for the entire contract year. Such rates
so determined shall be supplied to the Commission for their records.

Customers contracting for storage capacity under Optional Storage Service during May through October
shall be charged all monthly Customer and Reservation Charges retroactive to June 1 associated with the
Contracted Capacity in addition to charges incurred through use of Optional Storage Service as
identified above.

CORRECTION OF METERED QUANTITIES FOR BILLING
For the purpose of billing under this schedule, a therm shall be one hundred cubic feet of gas at a
temperature of 60° F, at an absolute pressure of 14.65 pound per square inch, having an average total
heating value equivalent to 100,000 British thermal units (Btu). Metered quantities of gas, corrected for
temperature and pressure conditions, shall be adjusted for Btu content by multiplying by the average
heating value per cubic foot of gas, as determined for the latest monthly period available, and dividing
by 1,000.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Gary L. Neale
Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer
May 1, 1996 Hammond, Indiana May 1, 1996
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DEFERRED PAYMENT
All bills under this schedule shall be rendered and due monthly. If not paid within seventeen (17) days after the
bill is mailed, there shall be added to bills of $3.00 or less, 10% of the amount of the bill; and to bills in excess of
$3.00, there shall be added 10% of the first $3.00, plus 3% of the amount of the bill in excess of $3.00.

RATE ADJUSTMENT
This rate is not subject to any adjustments.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Gary L. Neale
Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer
May 1, 1996 Hammond, Indiana May 1, 1996
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TO WHOM AVAILABLE
This Rate for Optional Storage Service is available to all Zone A and Zone B Customers receiving service
under Rate Schedules 328, 336, 338, Firm Distribution Transportation Service (FDTS), Firm Transportation
Service (FTS) and, at the sole discretion of the Company, to suppliers and marketer aggregators utilizing
Supplier Aggregation Service (Qualifying Customers), who shall enter into a written Service Agreement for
Storage Service from the Company (Qualifying Customer).

Gas service under this rate schedule shall only be available at the sole discretion of the Company and is
cancelable by the Company on April 1 of any year.

The maximum annual storage capacity available under this rate schedule shall be 40,000,000 Therms.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Service to a Qualifying Customer under this rate schedule shall be available up to a Maximum Daily Injection
(MDI) quantity and a Maximum Daily Withdrawal (MDW) quantity as defined below subject to the
limitations of this rate schedule. Company, at its sole discretion, may interrupt service whenever necessary to
maintain the integrity of its system.
Qualifying Customer will deliver gas for storage service to the Company or withdraw gas from storage
service on a prearranged mutually agreed to scheduled basis. Said schedule may be adjusted before the start of
any gas day. Any gas delivered to the Company for storage service is subject to the applicable Company
transportation charge at the time of delivery to an end-use customer's plant. The Company shall notify the
Qualifying Customer of its intention to make any material change in the rate of deliveries to or receipt of gas
from the Company or to discontinue or resume delivery of gas hereunder as far as practicable in advance of
and in any event not less than 30 minutes before any such change in rate of deliveries to or receipt of gas or
discontinuance or resumption of deliveries and, subject to the giving of such notice, shall have the right at any
time and from time to time to make such changes in rate of deliveries or receipts or to begin delivery and
receipt to discontinue or resume deliveries and receipts. Qualifying Customer agrees, by taking service under
this rate schedule that it can and will promptly curtail or cease the take and delivery of gas hereunder within
the above notice period.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Gary L. Neale
Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer
August 12, 1998 Hammond, Indiana August 12, 1998
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SERVICE AGREEMENT
Any Qualifying Customer requesting service hereunder shall enter into a Service Agreement with the
Company for a minimum period of one year commencing on June 1, and such Service Agreement shall
continue from year to year thereafter unless canceled by either party giving to the other sixty (60) days' prior
written notice of the termination of such Service Agreement by April 1 of the initial period or any yearly
period thereafter.

Company mays, at its sole discretion and upon the request of the customer or third party supplier, enter into a
Service Agreement term for a period in excess of the minimum one-year period. Such Service Agreement
shall establish the Service Agreement term and rates, within the parameters set forth under this Rate Schedule,
mutually agreeable to both parties. The Service Agreement shall be subject to the cancellation provisions
stated above.

Capacity reserved for subsequent years under a multiple year Service Agreement shall be given priority in the
event requests for storage service exceed the 40,000,000 therms maximum annual storage capacity.

DELIVERY OF GAS TO AND BY THE COMPANY
The ultimate quantity of gas to be delivered by the Company to a Qualifying Customer from storage shall be
subject to line losses per the applicable rate schedule for transportation service.

The Company is making available a Maximum Daily Injection (MDI) quantity of 400,000 Therms/day for all
Qualifying Customers in total under this rate schedule. The MDI will be allocated among the Qualifying
Customers with signed Service Agreements for service on May 1 of each year. The initial annual allocation
will be predicated upon the Qualifying Customers' immediately preceding calendar year throughput
consumption. Between May and October of each year, Company, at its sole discretion, will make available to
Qualifying Customers and third party suppliers any unreserved storage capacity remaining under this storage
service subject to the rate provisions below.

Injections are permitted by pre-scheduling said injections any day in the period beginning
June 1 and ending October 31, within the following tolerances: 1) During the months of June and July,
Qualifying Customer may inject, on any day, an amount up to 100% of their MDI quantity; 2) During the
month of August, Qualifying Customer may inject, on any day, an

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Patrick J. Mulchay
President and Chief Operating Officer
June 28, 2000 Hammond, Indiana June 28, 2000



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Second Revised Sheet No. 20.1C
IURC Gas Service Tariff Superseding
Original Volume No. 5 First Revised Sheet No. 20.1C

RATE 342A
RATE FOR GAS SERVICE
OPTIONAL STORAGE SERVICE
No. 3 of 5 Sheets

DELIVERY OF GAS TO AND BY THE COMPANY (continued)

amount up to 150% of their MDI, and 3) during the months of September and October, Qualifying Customers
may inject, on any day, an amount up to 200% of their MDI. A Customer's full capacity equals the Customer's
allocated MDI times 100. Additionally, the Company will allow the Qualifying Customers to inject pre-
scheduled quantities of gas up to their daily MDI quantity during the months of November through March.
Said injections during any month during the November through March period will be limited to six times each
customers MDI quantity. Qualifying Customer may request, and the Company, in its sole discretion, may
accept pre-scheduled injection quantities greater than six times the MDI during the months of November
through March.

A Maximum Daily Withdrawal (MDW) quantity of 2,000,000 Therms/day for all Qualifying Customers in
total under this rate schedule will be allocated in the same manner as the MDI. Withdrawals are permitted by
pre-scheduling said withdrawal any day in the period beginning November 1 and ending March 31.
Additionally, pre-scheduled withdrawals will be allowed during the period of June 1 to October 31 with the
following restrictions: 1) During the month of June, Qualifying Customers may withdraw, on any day, an
amount of their storage gas up to 50% of their MDI quantity. 2) During the months of July through October,
Qualifying Customers may withdraw, on any day, an amount of their storage gas up to 100% of their MDI
quantity. 3) In any month during the months of June through October the maximum monthly withdrawal
quantity will be limited to 6 times the Qualifying Customer's MDI quantity. Qualifying Customer may
request, and the Company, in its sole discretion, may grant pre-scheduled withdrawal quantities greater than
six times the MDI during the months of June through October. If all of a Qualifying Customer's gas is not
withdrawn by April 1 of any year, the Qualifying Customer shall again pay the Injection Charge applicable as
determined for the following year on any such remaining balance and such balance shall be considered as a
portion of the Qualifying Customer's allocated MDI.

In the event that Qualifying Customers and third party suppliers have not reserved the maximum annual
storage quantity of 40,000,000 therms available under this Optional Storage Service by October 31,
Company, in its sole discretion, may contract with Qualifying Customers and third party suppliers to sell gas
in storage and unreserved capacity, in November, up to the maximum annual storage capacity. Rates for gas
supply and storage capacity shall be as defined under the rate provision described below.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Patrick J. Mulchay
President and Chief Operating Officer
June 28, 2000 Hammond, Indiana June 28, 2000
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Customer Charge
$25.00 per month for ten (10) months beginning June and ending March each year.

Reservation Charge
A variable charge between 30 cents and 50 cents per therm allocated MDI therms per month for ten (10)
months beginning June and ending March each year.

Injection Charge
A variable charge between 1 cent and 7 cents per therm for all gas delivered to the Company for storage
service.

Withdrawal Charge
A variable charge between 1 cent and 7 cents per therm for all gas withdrawn from the Company's storage
service during periods of normal operation of Company's distribution system.

In the event the Company determines it is necessary to obtain and supply natural gas from sources other than
the Company's underground storage facilities, the Qualifying Customer will be notified and will have the
option to discontinue withdrawal during this period or to continue withdrawal at the following charges:

(1) Between 8 cents and 11 cents per therm for all gas withdrawn during periods except when the
Company is utilizing LNG.

(i1) Between 29.8 cents and 35.9 cents per therm for all gas withdrawn during periods when the Company
is utilizing LNG.

The above rates per therm for the Reservation Charge, Injection Charge, and Withdrawal Charges shall be
negotiated annually prior to April 1 between Company and Qualifying Customer or third party supplier within
the parameters set forth above. Negotiated rates shall remain in effect for the entire contract year.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date

Patrick J. Mulchay
President and Chief Operating Officer

June 28, 2000 Hammond, Indiana June 28, 2000
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RATE(continued)
Qualifying Customers and/or third party suppliers contracting for storage capacity under Optional Storage
Service during May through October shall be charged all monthly Qualifying Customer and Reservation
Charges retroactive to June 1 associated with the contracted capacity in addition to charges incurred through
use of Optional Storage Service as identified above.

Qualifying Customers and/or third party suppliers contracting for storage capacity and for the purchase of gas
in storage during November shall be charged all monthly Qualifying Customer, Reservation, and Injection
Charges retroactive to June 1 associated with the contracted capacity in addition to charges incurred through
use of Optional Storage Service as identified above. The gas purchase price shall be a market-based price
mutually agreeable to both parties but in no case less than the Company's weighted average cost of gas.

CORRECTION OF METERED QUANTITIES FOR BILLING
For the purpose of billing under this schedule, a therm shall be one hundred cubic feet of gas at a temperature
of 60° F, at an absolute pressure of 14.65 pound per square inch, having an average total heating value
equivalent to 100,000 British thermal units (Btu). Metered quantities of gas, corrected for temperature and
pressure conditions, shall be adjusted for Btu content by multiplying by the average heating value per cubic
foot of gas, as determined for the latest monthly period available, and dividing by 1,000.

DEFERRED PAYMENT
All bills under this schedule shall be rendered and due monthly. If not paid within seventeen (17) days after
the bill is mailed, there shall be added to bills of $3.00 or less, 10% of the amount of the bill; and to bills in
excess of $3.00, there shall be added 10% of the first $3.00, plus 3% of the amount of the bill in excess of
$3.00.

RATE ADJUSTMENT
This rate is not subject to any adjustments.

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Patrick J. Mulchay
President and Chief Operating Officer
June 28, 2000 Hammond, Indiana June 28, 2000



